

Moved by Luker

Seconded by Batt

IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
HOUSE AMENDMENT TO H.B. NO. 275

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 6

1
2 On page 5 of the printed bill, in line 39, following "Code" insert: "pro
3 vided that the petition circulators are not required to be Idaho resi-
4 dents".

AMENDMENT TO THE BILL

5
6 On page 7, delete lines 31 through 45; and on page 8, delete lines 1
7 through 33; in line 34, following "SECTION" delete "12" and insert: "11".
8 On page 9, in line 5, delete "13" and insert: "12"; in line 21, following
9 "SECTION" delete "14" and insert: "13"; in line 33, delete "15" and insert:
10 "14".
11 On page 10, delete lines 16 through 49; and on page 11, delete lines 1
12 through 14; in line 15, delete "17" and insert: "15"; in line 29, delete:
13 "18" and insert: "16"; in line 37, delete "19" and insert: "17".
14 On page 12, in line 3, delete "20" and insert: "18"; in line 16, delete
15 "21" and insert: "19"; in line 30, delete "22" and insert: "20".
16 On page 13, in line 4, delete "23" and insert: "21"; in line 13, delete
17 "24" and insert: "22".
18 On page 14, in line 5, delete "25" and insert: "23"; in line 20, delete
19 "26" and insert: "24"; and in line 44, delete "27" and insert: "25".

CORRECTION TO TITLE

20
21 On page 1, in line 13, following "VICE-PRESIDENT" insert: "AND TO PRO-
22 VIDE RESIDENCY QUALIFICATIONS FOR PETITION CIRCULATORS"; delete lines 20
23 through 22, and insert: "CODE, TO REVISE PROCEDURES FOR RETURN OF AN ABSEN-
24 TEE BALLOT; AMENDING SECTION 34-1201, IDAHO CODE,"; delete lines 28 through
25 30, and insert: "DATES FOR INITIATIVE PETITIONS; AMENDING SECTION 34-2301,
26 IDAHO CODE, TO RE-".